18th April, 2017

To,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,

Mumbai- 400001 Maharashtra

BSE Code: 520051

To.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051, Maharashtra

NSE Code: JAMNAAUTO

Subject- Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 received from Kotak Mahindra Investments Limited.

Kindly take the aforesaid on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Jamna Auto Industries Limited

Praveen Lakhera

Company Secretary & Head Legal

Enclosure: as above

Corporate Office: 2 Park Lane, Kishan Garh, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070.

Tele: 91-11-26893331, 26896960, 32648668 | Fax: 91-11-26893192 | www.jaispring.com | CIN: L35911HR1965PLC004485

Regd Office: Jai Spring Road, Yamuna Nagar (Haryana) - 135 001, India | Tel: 91-1732-251810 | Fax: 91-1732-251820

YAMUNA NAGAR | MALANPUR | CHENNAI | JAMSHEDPUR | PANTNAGAR | HOSUR | PUNE



Kotak Mahindra Investments

Date: April 17, 2017

To, The Company Secretary Jamna Auto Industries Limited Jai Spring road, Industrial Area, Yamuna Nagar, Haryana - 135001 Email: praveen@jaispring.com

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (shares of M/s. Jamna Auto Industries Ltd.)

We would like to inform you that the clients of Kotak Mahindra Investments Limited (KMIL) have executed pledge of 45,94,203 equity shares of Jamna Auto Industries Ltd in its favour, constituting 5.76% of the issued equity share capital of the company. These shares have been pledged by clients in favour of KMIL as margin for availing loan facility.

The detail of acquisition is attached in the annexure hereto, which is in the format prescribed under Regulation 29(1) of the SAST Regulations.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For Kotak Mahindra Investments Limted

Authorised Signatory

Encl: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (1) of SAST Regulations





Annexure-1

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part A- Details of Acquisition

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	Jamna Auto Industries Ltd.		
2. Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	Kotak Mahindra Investments Limited (KMIL)		
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer			
3. Whether the acquirer belongs to	NO		
Promoter/Promoter group			
4. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited		
the shares of TC are Listed	National Stock Exchange Limited		
5. Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total	% w.r.t.
•		share/voting	total diluted
]	capital	share/voting
		wherever	capital of
		applicable(*)	the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration,	3272403	4.10%	4.10%
holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance			
(pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)]
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity			
shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category)	0.0770.400	4.400/	4.10%
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	3272403	4.10%	4.10%
Details of acquisition	1321800	1.65%	1.65%
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	1		
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify	1	:	
holding in each category) acquired]	
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance			
(pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1321800	1.65%	1.65%
e) rotal (a+b+c+/-u)	252,1000	2.00%	
	<u> </u>	L	<u> </u>



Kotak Mahindra Investments

	4594203	5.76%	5.76%	
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of :				
a)Shares carrying Voting rights b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking /others)	,			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	4594203	5.76%	5.76%	
6. Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / interse transfer, etc.)	Shares pledged a	s security for loans pr	ovided.	
7. Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.				
8. Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares /VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	12-04-17			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	79682776 equity shares of Rs. 5 each			
10. Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	79682776 equity shares of Rs. 5 each			
11. Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	79682776 equity	shares of Rs. 5 each		

